
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     jog@dvclaw.com 
1750 S Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

June 23, 2023 

Via Electronic Filing 

Ms. Amanda Maxwell 
Executive Director/Secretary 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 

Re:  In the Matter of Avista Corp. d/b/a Avista Utilities 
Energy Recovery Mechanism Annual Review for 2022 and  
Proposed Tariff for Surcharge of Overall Deferral Balances. 
Docket UE-230214 

Dear Executive Director Maxwell: 

Please find enclosed the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers’ Notice of 
Withdrawal of Petition for Adjudication in the above-referenced docket. 

Thank you for your assistance.  Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have 
any questions. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Jesse O. Gorsuch 

Enclosure 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – PAGE 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the enclosed Notice of Withdrawal of 

Petition for Adjudication of the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers upon the parties 

below by electronic mail. 

 
DATED this 23rd day of June, 2023. 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
 
 /s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 

Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Paralegal 
 

For Avista Corporation 
David. J. Meyer 
Patrick Ehrbar 
P.O. Box 3727 
1411 E. Mission Ave. 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 
Pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 
AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com 
 
For Public Counsel: 
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann N.H. Paisner 
Office of the Attorney General 
Public Counsel Section 
800 Fifth Avenue, STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
 
 

For Commission Staff: 
Jeff Roberson 
Josephine Strauss 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 
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